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ANNUAL CROP AND LIVESTOCK REPORT

TO: Honorable W. C. Jacebsen, Directer of Agriculture,
and
Honorable Reard ef Supervisors, Nevada County

It is required by Section 65.5 of the Agricultural
Code that the Agricultural Cemmissioner conpile a re=
pert covering the production and value of the Agricul-
tural preducts of the cesunty.

We are particularly indebted, and alse extend our
sincere appreciation, t¢s the Agricultural Extensien
Service and te ether erganizatiens and individuals
who cosperated and assisted us in making this report
pessible,
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Respectfully submitted,
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L. G. Lageson
Agricultural Commissioner
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CROP

Apples

Berries

Pears, Bartlett
Pears, Winter

Plums

PCULTRY

Eges
Fryers
Turkeys

Pheasants

LIVESTOCK
Milk Manufacturing
Milk Market

Sheep & Woel

Toel
Lambs
Ewes
Cattle
Calves
Other cattle

Purebred

PRODUCT ION

37,728 Boxes
10,000 Crates
8,000 Tens
2Ll Tons
2,067 Crates
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VALUE

$ 68L,320.00
22,500.00
180,000.00
12,430.00
3,699.00

204,000.00
132,000.00
85,000.00
12,000.00

107,632.00
171,030.00

16,250,00
81,000.00
6,000.00

313,000.00
360,000.00

35,000.00



PASTURE & RANGE PRODUCTION
Grass Type
Woodland
Irrigated

FORESTRY
Poles 540,000 Ft. stumpage
Xmas trees 275,000 Ft. stumpage
Lumber 110,900,000 Ft. stumpage
Firewood

MISCELLANEOUS

Agriculture Conservation payments

Deer & quail hunting leases
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Vegetables
SUMMARY
FRUIT $ 602,949.00
POULTRY 433,000.00
LIVESTOCK 1,08%,912.00
PASTURE & RANGE 505, 5Lk, 00
FORESTRY 2,307,L00.00
MISCELLANEOUS 35,717.00

VALUE

$ 259,742.00
18,302.00
227,500,00

32,400.00
$5,000.00
2,218,000.00
20,000.00

23,217.00
5,000,00
7,500.00

$ L,974,522.00



