

*Office Copy
only*

NEVADA COUNTY

1956

ANNUAL CROP AND LIVESTOCK REPORT

TO: Honorable W. C. Jacobsen, Director of Agriculture,
and
Honorable Board of Supervisors, Nevada County

It is required by Section 65.5 of the Agricultural Code that the Agricultural Commissioner compile a report covering the production and value of the Agricultural products of the county.

We are particularly indebted, and also extend our sincere appreciation, to the Agricultural Extension Service and to other organizations and individuals who cooperated and assisted us in making this report possible.

RECEIVED AT
SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA
MAR 25 1957
California Crop & Livestock
Reporting Service

Respectfully submitted,

L. G. Lageson

L. G. Lageson
Agricultural Commissioner

RECEIVED
MAR 3 1966
NEV. CO. DEPT.
OF AGRIC.

<u>CROP</u>	<u>PRODUCTION</u>	<u>VALUE</u>
Apples	37,728 Boxes	\$ 84,320.00
Berries	10,000 Crates	22,500.00
Pears, Bartlett	8,000 Tons	480,000.00
Pears, Winter	244 Tons	12,430.00
Plums	2,067 Crates	3,699.00

POULTRY

Eggs	204,000.00
Fryers	132,000.00
Turkeys	85,000.00
Pheasants	12,000.00

LIVESTOCK

Milk Manufacturing	107,632.00
Milk Market	171,030.00
<u>Sheep & Wool</u>	
Wool	16,250.00
Lambs	81,000.00
Ewes	6,000.00
<u>Cattle</u>	
Calves	313,000.00
Other cattle	360,000.00
Purebred	35,000.00

PASTURE & RANGE

PRODUCTION

VALUE

Grass Type		\$ 259,742.00
Woodland		18,302.00
Irrigated		227,500.00

FORESTRY

Poles	540,000 Ft. stumpage	32,400.00
Xmas trees	275,000 Ft. stumpage	55,000.00
Lumber	110,900,000 Ft. stumpage	2,218,000.00
Firewood		20,000.00

MISCELLANEOUS

Agriculture Conservation payments	23,217.00
Deer & quail hunting leases	5,000.00
Vegetables	7,500.00

S U M M A R Y

FRUIT	\$ 602,949.00
POULTRY	433,000.00
LIVESTOCK	1,089,912.00
PASTURE & RANGE	505,544.00
FORESTRY	2,307,400.00
MISCELLANEOUS	35,717.00
	<hr/>
	\$ 4,974,522.00